

Terrie Metz, Superintendent 201 South Giles Avenue Gentry, Arkansas 72734

Telephone: 479-736-2253 Fax: 479-736-2245 e-Mail: tdepaola@gentrypioneers.com

GENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Education Service Cooperative Representative RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the <u>Gentry School District Board of Directors</u> met in a regular, open, and properly-convened board meeting on May 15, 2023, in Gentry, AR; and

Whereas members were present, a quorum was declared by the chair; and

WHEREAS A.C.A. § 6-13-1007 requires the <u>Gentry Board of Directors</u> adopt a resolution to appoint an individual to serve as a representative for the Board of Directors on the <u>Northwest Arkansas Education Service</u> <u>Cooperative Board of Directors</u>; and

Whereas the individual appointed as the Board of Director's representative must be the District superintendent, a District employee, a member of the Board of Directors, or a member of the community; and

Whereas the individual appointed as the representative for the Board of Directors is appointed to serve a two (2) year term;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Gentry School District appoints to serve as the representative for the Board of Directors on the <u>Northwest</u> <u>Arkansas Education Service Cooperative Board of Directors</u> until June 30, <u>2025</u>.

ADOPTED in regular session by the Board of Directors of the Gentry School district, 2021.

PRESIDENT

The mission of the Gentry School District is to work with the community in providing safe and successful experiences for each student.

The mission of the Gentry School District is to work with the community in providing safe and successful experiences for each student.